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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 7-1 4-0 0-0 3-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-1 4-0 0-0 3-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Kansas 314 322 17 653
Opponents 230 270 11 511

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
1 DOTSON, Devon 8-8 285:17 35.7 48-95 .505 10-34 .294 50-57 .877 5 27 32 4.0 14 0 36 25 0 17 156 19.5

35 AZUBUIKE, Udoka 8-8 213:18 26.7 53-66 .803 0-0 .000 12-34 .353 18 41 59 7.4 18 1 8 15 16 8 118 14.8
30 AGBAJI, Ochai 8-8 267:14 33.4 34-79 .430 15-41 .366 4-7 .571 9 30 39 4.9 16 0 20 18 1 14 87 10.9
00 GARRETT, Marcus 8-8 246:06 30.8 28-59 .475 4-12 .333 14-22 .636 5 33 38 4.8 22 0 34 14 1 17 74 9.3
4 MOSS, Isaiah 7-0 165:58 23.7 18-36 .500 13-28 .464 8-9 .889 2 14 16 2.3 10 0 6 5 1 4 57 8.1

33 MCCORMACK, David 8-7 134:20 16.8 28-48 .583 0-1 .000 8-12 .667 13 29 42 5.3 11 0 8 10 3 3 64 8.0
13 ENARUNA, Tristan 8-0 140:00 17.5 13-33 .394 5-14 .357 5-8 .625 4 23 27 3.4 12 0 12 13 6 6 36 4.5
22 DESOUSA, Silvio 8-1 70:40 8.8 10-23 .435 1-2 .500 7-13 .538 11 9 20 2.5 15 0 0 7 5 2 28 3.5
2 BRAUN, Christian 8-0 68:56 8.6 8-20 .400 4-10 .400 0-3 .000 2 7 9 1.1 7 0 2 5 0 5 20 2.5

20 JANKOVICH, Michael 3-0 09:36 3.2 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 2 0 1 5 1.7
5 ELLIOTT, Elijah 3-0 08:53 3.0 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 2 1 0 0 5 1.7

12 TEAHAN, Chris 4-0 12:07 3.0 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.8
10 WILSON, Jalen 2-0 02:35 1.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Team 6 13 19 2
Total 8 1625 244-469 .520 55-150 .367 110-167 .659 76 226 302 37.8 133 1 130 118 33 77 653 81.6
Opponents 8 1625 178-472 .377 68-228 .298 87-132 .659 76 182 258 32.3 149 - 98 134 19 61 511 63.9

Team Statistics
KU OPP

Scoring 653 511
Points per game 81.6 63.9
Scoring margin +17.8 -

Field goals-att 244-469 178-472
Field goal pct .520 .377

3 point fg-att 55-150 68-228
3-point FG pct .367 .298
3-pt FG made per game 6.9 8.5

Free throws-att 110-167 87-132
Free throw pct .659 .659
F-Throws made per game 13.8 10.9

Rebounds 302 258
Rebounds per game 37.8 32.3
Rebounding margin +5.5 -

Assists 130 98
Assists per game 16.3 12.3

Turnovers 118 134
Turnovers per game 14.8 16.8
Turnover margin +2.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.7

Steals 77 61
Steals per game 9.6 7.6

Blocks 33 19
Blocks per game 4.1 2.4

Winning streak 7 -
Home win streak 4 -

Attendance 65200 0
Home games-Avg/Game 4-16300 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-6753

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/05/2019 vs Duke L 66-68 19812
11/08/2019 UNC Greensboro W 74-62 16300
11/15/2019 Monmouth W 112-57 16300
11/19/2019 ETSU W 75-63 16300
11/25/2019 vs Chaminade W 93-63 2400
11/26/2019 vs BYU W 71-56 2400
11/27/2019 vs Dayton W 90-84 2400
12/07/2019 Colorado W 72-58 16300
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 7-1 4-0 0-0 3-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-1 4-0 0-0 3-1

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/05/2019 vs Duke L 66-68 19812 (17) DOTSON, Devon (13) MCCORMACK, David
11/08/2019 UNC Greensboro W 74-62 16300 (22) DOTSON, Devon (10) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
11/15/2019 Monmouth W 112-57 16300 (21) MOSS, Isaiah (11) MCCORMACK, David
11/19/2019 ETSU W 75-63 16300 (21) AZUBUIKE, Udoka (7) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
11/25/2019 vs Chaminade W 93-63 2400 (19) DOTSON, Devon (7) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
11/26/2019 vs BYU W 71-56 2400 (16) MCCORMACK, David (10) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
11/27/2019 vs Dayton W 90-84 2400 (31) DOTSON, Devon (7) GARRETT, Marcus
12/07/2019 Colorado W 72-58 16300 (20) AGBAJI, Ochai (12) AGBAJI, Ochai

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 4 65200 16300
Away 0 0 0
Neutral 4 27012 6753
Total 8 92212 11527
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Duke 11/05/2019 66-68 L 23-50 .460 4-9 .444 16-26 .615 10 30 40 40.0 20 13 28 5 11 66 66.0
UNC Greensboro 11/08/2019 74-62 W 27-59 .458 10-26 .385 10-19 .526 11 31 42 41.0 12 15 10 2 5 74 70.0
Monmouth 11/15/2019 112-57 W 37-66 .561 14-30 .467 24-31 .774 11 32 43 41.7 20 22 7 5 11 112 84.0
ETSU 11/19/2019 75-63 W 30-54 .556 1-14 .071 14-18 .778 5 27 32 39.3 16 19 15 8 14 75 81.8
vs Chaminade 11/25/2019 93-63 W 38-69 .551 12-29 .414 5-11 .455 13 20 33 38.0 16 17 14 3 11 93 84.0
vs BYU 11/26/2019 71-56 W 29-61 .475 4-18 .222 9-15 .600 9 26 35 37.5 10 18 12 1 9 71 81.8
vs Dayton 11/27/2019 90-84 Wot 33-59 .559 4-11 .364 20-28 .714 7 31 38 37.6 20 12 11 5 7 90 83.0
Colorado 12/07/2019 72-58 W 27-51 .529 6-13 .462 12-19 .632 10 29 39 37.8 19 14 21 4 9 72 81.6
Total 653 244-469 .520 55-150 .367 110-167 .659 76 226 302 37.8 133 130 118 33 77 653 81.6
Opponents 511 178-472 .377 68-228 .298 87-132 .659 76 182 258 32.3 149 98 134 19 61 511 63.9

Kansas Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 81.6 52.0 36.7 65.9 37.8 16.3 14.8 1.1 9.6 4.1
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Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
1 Dotson, Devon 8 156 19.5
35 Azubuike, Udoka 8 118 14.8
30 Agbaji, Ochai 8 87 10.9
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 74 9.3
33 McCormack, David 8 64 8.0
4 Moss, Isaiah 7 57 8.1
13 Enaruna, Tristan 8 36 4.5
22 DeSousa, Silvio 8 28 3.5
2 Braun, Christian 8 20 2.5
20 Jankovich, Michael 3 5 1.7
5 Elliott, Elijah 3 5 1.7
12 Teahan, Chris 4 3 0.8

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
1 Dotson, Devon 8 156 19.5
35 Azubuike, Udoka 8 118 14.8
30 Agbaji, Ochai 8 87 10.9
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 74 9.3
4 Moss, Isaiah 7 57 8.1
33 McCormack, David 8 64 8.0
13 Enaruna, Tristan 8 36 4.5
22 DeSousa, Silvio 8 28 3.5
2 Braun, Christian 8 20 2.5
20 Jankovich, Michael 3 5 1.7
5 Elliott, Elijah 3 5 1.7
12 Teahan, Chris 4 3 0.8

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
35 Azubuike, Udoka 53 66 .803
5 Elliott, Elijah 2 3 .667
33 McCormack, David 28 48 .583
1 Dotson, Devon 48 95 .505
4 Moss, Isaiah 18 36 .500
00 Garrett, Marcus 28 59 .475
22 DeSousa, Silvio 10 23 .435
30 Agbaji, Ochai 34 79 .430
2 Braun, Christian 8 20 .400
13 Enaruna, Tristan 13 33 .394
20 Jankovich, Michael 1 3 .333
12 Teahan, Chris 1 3 .333

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
1 Dotson, Devon 8 95 11.9
30 Agbaji, Ochai 8 79 9.9
35 Azubuike, Udoka 8 66 8.3
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 59 7.4
33 McCormack, David 8 48 6.0

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
35 Azubuike, Udoka 8 53 6.6
1 Dotson, Devon 8 48 6.0
30 Agbaji, Ochai 8 34 4.3
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 28 3.5
33 McCormack, David 8 28 3.5

3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
5 Elliott, Elijah 1 1 1.000
22 DeSousa, Silvio 1 2 .500
4 Moss, Isaiah 13 28 .464
2 Braun, Christian 4 10 .400
30 Agbaji, Ochai 15 41 .366
13 Enaruna, Tristan 5 14 .357
00 Garrett, Marcus 4 12 .333
20 Jankovich, Michael 1 3 .333
12 Teahan, Chris 1 3 .333
1 Dotson, Devon 10 34 .294

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
30 Agbaji, Ochai 8 41 5.1
1 Dotson, Devon 8 34 4.3
4 Moss, Isaiah 7 28 4.0
13 Enaruna, Tristan 8 14 1.8
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 12 1.5

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
30 Agbaji, Ochai 8 15 1.9
4 Moss, Isaiah 7 13 1.9
1 Dotson, Devon 8 10 1.3
13 Enaruna, Tristan 8 5 0.6
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 4 0.5
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Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
20 Jankovich, Michael 2 2 1.000
4 Moss, Isaiah 8 9 .889
1 Dotson, Devon 50 57 .877
33 McCormack, David 8 12 .667
00 Garrett, Marcus 14 22 .636
13 Enaruna, Tristan 5 8 .625
30 Agbaji, Ochai 4 7 .571
22 DeSousa, Silvio 7 13 .538
35 Azubuike, Udoka 12 34 .353

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
1 Dotson, Devon 8 57 7.1
35 Azubuike, Udoka 8 34 4.3
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 22 2.8
22 DeSousa, Silvio 8 13 1.6
33 McCormack, David 8 12 1.5

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
1 Dotson, Devon 8 50 6.3
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 14 1.8
35 Azubuike, Udoka 8 12 1.5
33 McCormack, David 8 8 1.0
4 Moss, Isaiah 7 8 1.1

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
35 Azubuike, Udoka 8 59 7.4
33 McCormack, David 8 42 5.3
30 Agbaji, Ochai 8 39 4.9
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 38 4.8
1 Dotson, Devon 8 32 4.0

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
1 Dotson, Devon 8 36 4.5
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 34 4.3
30 Agbaji, Ochai 8 20 2.5
13 Enaruna, Tristan 8 12 1.5
35 Azubuike, Udoka 8 8 1.0

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
35 Azubuike, Udoka 8 59 7.4
33 McCormack, David 8 42 5.3
30 Agbaji, Ochai 8 39 4.9
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 38 4.8
1 Dotson, Devon 8 32 4.0

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
1 Dotson, Devon 8 17 2.1
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 17 2.1
30 Agbaji, Ochai 8 14 1.8
35 Azubuike, Udoka 8 8 1.0
13 Enaruna, Tristan 8 6 0.8

Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
35 Azubuike, Udoka 8 18 2.3
33 McCormack, David 8 13 1.6
22 DeSousa, Silvio 8 11 1.4
30 Agbaji, Ochai 8 9 1.1
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 5 0.6

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
35 Azubuike, Udoka 8 16 2.0
13 Enaruna, Tristan 8 6 0.8
22 DeSousa, Silvio 8 5 0.6
33 McCormack, David 8 3 0.4
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 1 0.1

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
35 Azubuike, Udoka 8 41 5.1
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 33 4.1
30 Agbaji, Ochai 8 30 3.8
33 McCormack, David 8 29 3.6
1 Dotson, Devon 8 27 3.4

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
1 Dotson, Devon 8 285 35:40
30 Agbaji, Ochai 8 267 33:24
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 246 30:46
35 Azubuike, Udoka 8 213 26:40
4 Moss, Isaiah 7 166 23:43
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Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 22 2.8
35 Azubuike, Udoka 8 18 2.3
30 Agbaji, Ochai 8 16 2.0
22 DeSousa, Silvio 8 15 1.9
1 Dotson, Devon 8 14 1.8

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
1 Dotson, Devon 8 25 3.1
30 Agbaji, Ochai 8 18 2.3
35 Azubuike, Udoka 8 15 1.9
00 Garrett, Marcus 8 14 1.8
13 Enaruna, Tristan 8 13 1.6

Foul Outs
## Player G FO
35 Azubuike, Udoka 8 1
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 7-1 4-0 0-0 3-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-1 4-0 0-0 3-1

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG

1 DOTSON, Devon 8-8 285:17 35.7 48-95 .505 10-34 .294 50-57 .877 5 27 32 4.0 14 0 36 4.50 25 3.13 1.44 0 0.00 17 2.13 156 19.5
35 AZUBUIKE, Udoka 8-8 213:18 26.7 53-66 .803 0-0 .000 12-34 .353 18 41 59 7.4 18 1 8 1.00 15 1.88 0.53 16 2.00 8 1.00 118 14.8
30 AGBAJI, Ochai 8-8 267:14 33.4 34-79 .430 15-41 .366 4-7 .571 9 30 39 4.9 16 0 20 2.50 18 2.25 1.11 1 0.13 14 1.75 87 10.9
00 GARRETT, Marcus 8-8 246:06 30.8 28-59 .475 4-12 .333 14-22 .636 5 33 38 4.8 22 0 34 4.25 14 1.75 2.43 1 0.13 17 2.13 74 9.3

4 MOSS, Isaiah 7-0 165:58 23.7 18-36 .500 13-28 .464 8-9 .889 2 14 16 2.3 10 0 6 0.86 5 0.71 1.20 1 0.14 4 0.57 57 8.1
33 MCCORMACK, David 8-7 134:20 16.8 28-48 .583 0-1 .000 8-12 .667 13 29 42 5.3 11 0 8 1.00 10 1.25 0.80 3 0.38 3 0.38 64 8.0
13 ENARUNA, Tristan 8-0 140:00 17.5 13-33 .394 5-14 .357 5-8 .625 4 23 27 3.4 12 0 12 1.50 13 1.63 0.92 6 0.75 6 0.75 36 4.5
22 DESOUSA, Silvio 8-1 70:40 8.8 10-23 .435 1-2 .500 7-13 .538 11 9 20 2.5 15 0 0 0.00 7 0.88 0.00 5 0.63 2 0.25 28 3.5

2 BRAUN, Christian 8-0 68:56 8.6 8-20 .400 4-10 .400 0-3 .000 2 7 9 1.1 7 0 2 0.25 5 0.63 0.40 0 0.00 5 0.63 20 2.5
20 JANKOVICH, Michael 3-0 09:36 3.2 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0.33 2 0.67 0.50 0 0.00 1 0.33 5 1.7

5 ELLIOTT, Elijah 3-0 08:53 3.0 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 2 0.67 1 0.33 2.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 1.7
12 TEAHAN, Chris 4-0 12:07 3.0 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 0.25 0 0.00 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 0.8
10 WILSON, Jalen 2-0 02:35 1.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0.00 1 0.50 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
Total 8 1625 244-469 .520 55-150 .367 110-167 .659 76 226 302 37.8 133 1 130 16.25 118 14.75 1.10 33 4.13 77 9.63 653 81.6
Opponents 8 1625 178-472 .377 68-228 .298 87-132 .659 76 182 258 32.3 149 - 98 12.25 134 16.75 0.73 19 2.38 61 7.63 511 63.9

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Kansas 314 322 17 653
Opponents 230 270 11 511
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## Player min fgm fga pct 3fgm 3fga pct ftm fta pct oreb dreb treb pf a to blk stl pts
30 AGBAJI, Ochai 40 5.1 11.8 .430 2.2 6.1 .366 0.6 1.0 .571 1.3 4.5 5.8 2.4 3.0 2.7 0.1 2.1 13.0
35 AZUBUIKE, Udoka 40 9.9 12.4 .803 0.0 0.0 .000 2.3 6.4 .353 3.4 7.7 11.1 3.4 1.5 2.8 3.0 1.5 22.1
2 BRAUN, Christian 40 4.6 11.6 .400 2.3 5.8 .400 0.0 1.7 .000 1.2 4.1 5.2 4.1 1.2 2.9 0.0 2.9 11.6

22 DESOUSA, Silvio 40 5.7 13.0 .435 0.6 1.1 .500 4.0 7.4 .538 6.2 5.1 11.3 8.5 0.0 4.0 2.8 1.1 15.8
1 DOTSON, Devon 40 6.7 13.3 .505 1.4 4.8 .294 7.0 8.0 .877 0.7 3.8 4.5 2.0 5.0 3.5 0.0 2.4 21.9
5 ELLIOTT, Elijah 40 9.0 13.5 .667 4.5 4.5 1.000 0.0 0.0 .000 4.5 0.0 4.5 9.0 9.0 4.5 0.0 0.0 22.5

13 ENARUNA, Tristan 40 3.7 9.4 .394 1.4 4.0 .357 1.4 2.3 .625 1.1 6.6 7.7 3.4 3.4 3.7 1.7 1.7 10.3
00 GARRETT, Marcus 40 4.6 9.6 .475 0.7 2.0 .333 2.3 3.6 .636 0.8 5.4 6.2 3.6 5.5 2.3 0.2 2.8 12.0
20 JANKOVICH, Michael 40 4.2 12.5 .333 4.2 12.5 .333 8.3 8.3 1.000 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.3 4.2 8.3 0.0 4.2 20.8
33 MCCORMACK, David 40 8.3 14.3 .583 0.0 0.3 .000 2.4 3.6 .667 3.9 8.6 12.5 3.3 2.4 3.0 0.9 0.9 19.1
4 MOSS, Isaiah 40 4.3 8.7 .500 3.1 6.7 .464 1.9 2.2 .889 0.5 3.4 3.9 2.4 1.4 1.2 0.2 1.0 13.7

12 TEAHAN, Chris 40 3.3 9.9 .333 3.3 9.9 .333 0.0 0.0 .000 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.9 3.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.9
10 WILSON, Jalen 40 0.0 15.5 .000 0.0 15.5 .000 0.0 0.0 .000 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.5 0.0 15.5 0.0 0.0 0.0

Note: All statistics are pro-rated based on an average per 40-minute game.
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#00 GARRETT, Marcus
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Duke 11/05/2019 * 36 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 4 5 5.0 3 5 2 1 2 12 12.0
UNC Greensboro 11/08/2019 * 37 4-8 .500 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 1 3 4 4.5 4 5 2 0 1 10 11.0
Monmouth 11/15/2019 * 27 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.3 0 3 1 0 1 2 8.0
ETSU 11/19/2019 * 35 4-6 .667 0-2 .000 5-6 .833 1 5 6 4.8 3 3 3 0 3 13 9.3
vs Chaminade 11/25/2019 * 28 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 0 4 4 4.6 1 7 0 0 4 8 9.0
vs BYU 11/26/2019 * 25 3-5 .600 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 6 6 4.8 3 3 2 0 2 7 8.7
vs Dayton 11/27/2019 * 29 6-10 .600 1-1 1.000 5-6 .833 1 6 7 5.1 4 2 0 0 0 18 10.0
Colorado 12/07/2019 * 29 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.8 4 6 4 0 4 4 9.3
Totals 8 246 28-59 .475 4-12 .333 14-22 .636 5 33 38 4.8 22 34 14 1 17 74 9.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 30.8 9.3 47.5 47.5 63.6 4.8 4.3 1.8 2.4 2.1 0.1
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#1 DOTSON, Devon
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Duke 11/05/2019 * 38 5-9 .556 1-4 .250 6-8 .750 0 2 2 2.0 1 1 6 0 1 17 17.0
UNC Greensboro 11/08/2019 * 36 6-14 .429 2-5 .400 8-8 1.000 1 7 8 5.0 2 6 1 0 1 22 19.5
Monmouth 11/15/2019 * 27 4-9 .444 2-6 .333 7-9 .778 1 1 2 4.0 0 4 2 0 4 17 18.7
ETSU 11/19/2019 * 35 6-12 .500 1-5 .200 6-6 1.000 0 3 3 3.8 3 6 4 0 1 19 18.8
vs Chaminade 11/25/2019 * 31 7-12 .583 3-7 .429 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 4.0 3 1 1 0 1 19 18.8
vs BYU 11/26/2019 * 37 5-16 .313 0-3 .000 3-3 1.000 1 1 2 3.7 1 8 2 0 2 13 17.8
vs Dayton 11/27/2019 * 45 11-16 .688 1-2 .500 8-10 .800 1 5 6 4.0 2 4 6 0 5 31 19.7
Colorado 12/07/2019 * 36 4-7 .571 0-2 .000 10-11 .909 0 4 4 4.0 2 6 3 0 2 18 19.5
Totals 8 285 48-95 .505 10-34 .294 50-57 .877 5 27 32 4.0 14 36 25 0 17 156 19.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 35.7 19.5 50.5 50.5 87.7 4.0 4.5 3.1 1.4 2.1 0.0
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#2 BRAUN, Christian
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Duke 11/05/2019 4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
UNC Greensboro 11/08/2019 2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Monmouth 11/15/2019 17 4-4 1.000 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 2 1 0 0 2 11 3.7
ETSU 11/19/2019 8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.8 1 1 1 0 0 0 2.8
vs Chaminade 11/25/2019 16 3-9 .333 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 2 2 4 1.4 0 0 1 0 2 7 3.6
vs BYU 11/26/2019 8 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 1 0 1 0 0 2 3.3
vs Dayton 11/27/2019 5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.9
Colorado 12/07/2019 9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2.5
Totals 0 69 8-20 .400 4-10 .400 0-3 .000 2 7 9 1.1 7 2 5 0 5 20 2.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 8.6 2.5 40.0 40.0 0.0 1.1 0.3 0.6 0.4 0.6 0.0
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#4 MOSS, Isaiah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
UNC Greensboro 11/08/2019 25 3-7 .429 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8.0
Monmouth 11/15/2019 15 5-6 .833 5-6 .833 6-6 1.000 0 1 1 2.0 0 2 0 0 0 21 14.5
ETSU 11/19/2019 17 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.7 0 1 2 0 1 2 10.3
vs Chaminade 11/25/2019 20 5-7 .714 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 2 1 1 0 1 13 11.0
vs BYU 11/26/2019 30 2-8 .250 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 1 2 3 1.8 2 1 1 0 2 5 9.8
vs Dayton 11/27/2019 36 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.2 1 1 0 0 0 0 8.2
Colorado 12/07/2019 23 3-5 .600 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.3 3 0 1 1 0 8 8.1
Totals 0 166 18-36 .500 13-28 .464 8-9 .889 2 14 16 2.3 10 6 5 1 4 57 8.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

7 23.7 8.1 50.0 50.0 88.9 2.3 0.9 0.7 1.2 0.6 0.1
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#5 ELLIOTT, Elijah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Monmouth 11/15/2019 5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 2 1 0 0 0 2 2.0
vs Chaminade 11/25/2019 4 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 1 1 0 0 3 2.5
vs BYU 11/26/2019 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.7
Totals 0 9 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 2 1 0 0 5 1.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 3.0 1.7 66.7 66.7 0.0 0.3 0.7 0.3 2.0 0.0 0.0
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#10 WILSON, Jalen
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Duke 11/05/2019 2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
UNC Greensboro 11/08/2019 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct

FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

2 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
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#12 TEAHAN, Chris
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Monmouth 11/15/2019 7 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 1 0 0 0 3 3.0
vs Chaminade 11/25/2019 4 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.5
vs BYU 11/26/2019 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
Colorado 12/07/2019 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
Totals 0 12 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 1 0 0 0 3 0.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

4 3.0 0.8 33.3 33.3 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
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#13 ENARUNA, Tristan
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Duke 11/05/2019 16 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 2 0 2 2 1 5 5.0
UNC Greensboro 11/08/2019 20 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 2-3 .667 1 4 5 3.5 2 2 1 1 0 9 7.0
Monmouth 11/15/2019 14 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.7 1 2 2 0 0 7 7.0
ETSU 11/19/2019 23 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.8 2 4 1 0 4 4 6.3
vs Chaminade 11/25/2019 21 1-6 .167 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1 1 2 3.4 1 3 2 2 0 3 5.6
vs BYU 11/26/2019 16 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 1 0 1 3.0 0 1 1 1 1 3 5.2
vs Dayton 11/27/2019 18 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.1 2 0 1 0 0 3 4.9
Colorado 12/07/2019 11 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 3.4 2 0 3 0 0 2 4.5
Totals 0 140 13-33 .394 5-14 .357 5-8 .625 4 23 27 3.4 12 12 13 6 6 36 4.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 17.5 4.5 39.4 39.4 62.5 3.4 1.5 1.6 0.9 0.8 0.8
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#20 JANKOVICH, Michael
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Monmouth 11/15/2019 5 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 5 5.0
vs Chaminade 11/25/2019 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2.5
vs BYU 11/26/2019 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.7
Totals 0 10 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 1 2 0 1 5 1.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 3.2 1.7 33.3 33.3 100.0 0.0 0.3 0.7 0.5 0.3 0.0
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#22 DESOUSA, Silvio
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Duke 11/05/2019 8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 1 4 4.0 1 0 3 0 1 3 3.0
UNC Greensboro 11/08/2019 6 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.5
Monmouth 11/15/2019 * 23 4-8 .500 1-1 1.000 2-4 .500 3 3 6 4.0 4 0 1 1 0 11 4.7
ETSU 11/19/2019 9 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.3 3 0 1 3 1 8 5.5
vs Chaminade 11/25/2019 11 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 3.0 1 0 1 0 0 4 5.2
vs BYU 11/26/2019 4 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.3
vs Dayton 11/27/2019 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.4 1 0 1 0 0 0 3.7
Colorado 12/07/2019 11 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 1 3 2.5 4 0 0 0 0 2 3.5
Totals 1 71 10-23 .435 1-2 .500 7-13 .538 11 9 20 2.5 15 0 7 5 2 28 3.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 8.8 3.5 43.5 43.5 53.8 2.5 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.3 0.6



2019-20 Kansas Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 11/13

as of Dec 08, 2019

#30 AGBAJI, Ochai
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Duke 11/05/2019 * 38 6-10 .600 2-3 .667 1-3 .333 2 4 6 6.0 3 2 5 0 4 15 15.0
UNC Greensboro 11/08/2019 * 35 5-11 .455 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0 4 4 5.0 1 2 3 0 2 13 14.0
Monmouth 11/15/2019 * 22 1-9 .111 0-5 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 4.0 4 3 0 0 3 4 10.7
ETSU 11/19/2019 * 34 2-8 .250 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.8 2 2 2 0 1 4 9.0
vs Chaminade 11/25/2019 * 27 4-9 .444 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.2 2 2 2 0 1 11 9.4
vs BYU 11/26/2019 * 31 6-9 .667 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 4 5 3.5 0 3 2 0 1 14 10.2
vs Dayton 11/27/2019 * 45 2-9 .222 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 1 5 6 3.9 4 4 1 1 1 6 9.6
Colorado 12/07/2019 * 36 8-14 .571 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 3 9 12 4.9 0 2 3 0 1 20 10.9
Totals 8 267 34-79 .430 15-41 .366 4-7 .571 9 30 39 4.9 16 20 18 1 14 87 10.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 33.4 10.9 43.0 43.0 57.1 4.9 2.5 2.3 1.1 1.8 0.1
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#33 MCCORMACK, David
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Duke 11/05/2019 * 29 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 10 13 13.0 3 1 3 1 2 6 6.0
UNC Greensboro 11/08/2019 * 11 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 8.5 0 0 1 0 0 2 4.0
Monmouth 11/15/2019 16 7-8 .875 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 3 8 11 9.3 3 4 0 1 0 17 8.3
ETSU 11/19/2019 * 12 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 7.8 1 1 0 1 0 4 7.3
vs Chaminade 11/25/2019 * 17 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 6.6 2 1 0 0 0 10 7.8
vs BYU 11/26/2019 * 20 7-9 .778 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 6.3 0 1 1 0 0 16 9.2
vs Dayton 11/27/2019 * 15 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 5.7 1 0 2 0 1 3 8.3
Colorado 12/07/2019 * 15 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 5.3 1 0 3 0 0 6 8.0
Totals 7 134 28-48 .583 0-1 .000 8-12 .667 13 29 42 5.3 11 8 10 3 3 64 8.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 16.8 8.0 58.3 58.3 66.7 5.3 1.0 1.3 0.8 0.4 0.4
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#35 AZUBUIKE, Udoka
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Duke 11/05/2019 * 30 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 7 8 8.0 4 4 4 1 0 8 8.0
UNC Greensboro 11/08/2019 * 28 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 4 6 10 9.0 1 0 1 0 1 10 9.0
Monmouth 11/15/2019 * 23 5-5 1.000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 6 8 8.7 1 1 0 3 1 12 10.0
ETSU 11/19/2019 * 28 10-13 .769 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 5 7 8.3 1 1 1 4 3 21 12.8
vs Chaminade 11/25/2019 * 19 7-8 .875 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 4 7 8.0 3 0 4 1 1 15 13.2
vs BYU 11/26/2019 * 26 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 3 7 10 8.3 1 1 2 0 1 11 12.8
vs Dayton 11/27/2019 * 31 12-15 .800 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 1 2 3 7.6 5 1 0 4 0 29 15.1
Colorado 12/07/2019 * 28 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 2 4 6 7.4 2 0 3 3 1 12 14.8
Totals 8 213 53-66 .803 0-0 .000 12-34 .353 18 41 59 7.4 18 8 15 16 8 118 14.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 26.7 14.8 80.3 80.3 35.3 7.4 1.0 1.9 0.5 1.0 2.0


